use in the expansion and operation of our business and do not anticipate paying any cash dividends in the foreseeable future. Any future
determination to declare cash dividends will be made at the discretion of our board of directors, subject to applicable law, and will depend on our
financial condition, results of operations, capital requirements, general business conditions and other factors that our board of directors may
deem relevant.

33

Edgar Filing: InvenSense Inc - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of January 1, 2012:

� on an actual basis;

� on an as adjusted basis, giving effect to the sale by us of 500,000 shares of common stock in this offering at a public offering price of
$14.85 per share, after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by
us.

You should read this table together with �Selected Consolidated Financial Data� and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and the related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

Actual As Adjusted
(in thousands)

Total debt, including current portion $ 56 $ 56
Stockholders� equity:

Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 20,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and outstanding, actual and as
adjusted � �

Common stock, $0.001 par value; 750,000 shares authorized, 79,441 shares issued and outstanding, actual;
750,000 shares authorized, 79,941 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted 127,631 134,681

Accumulated other comprehensive income 5 5

Retained earnings 34,192 33,707

Total stockholders� equity $ 161,828 $ 168,393

Total capitalization $ 161,884 $ 168,449

The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after this offering is based on 79,441,492 shares outstanding as of January 1, 2012,
and excludes:

� 11,192,324 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of options outstanding as of January 1, 2012 with exercise prices
ranging from $0.04 to $10.10 and a weighted average exercise price of $4.03 per share;

� 183,500 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options granted subsequent to January 1, 2012 at a
weighted average exercise price of $14.83 per share;

� 78,000 shares of common stock issuable upon the vesting of restricted stock units outstanding as of January 1, 2012;

� 29,700 shares of common stock issuable upon the vesting of restricted stock units granted subsequent to January 1, 2012;

�

Edgar Filing: InvenSense Inc - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 46

1,074,557 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants outstanding as of January 1, 2012 with an exercise price of
$0.74 per share; and

� 9,782,922 shares of common stock available for future grant as of January 1, 2012 under our 2004 Stock Incentive Plan and our 2011
Stock Incentive Plan and additional shares of common stock that will be available for future grant under the automatic increase
provisions of our 2011 Stock Incentive Plan.

34

Edgar Filing: InvenSense Inc - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 47

[…]

January 1, 2012. For purposes of the applicable percentage ownership after completion of the offering, we have assumed that 80,079,883 shares
of common stock will be outstanding upon completion of this offering, based on (i) 79,441,492 shares of common stock outstanding at
January 1, 2012, (ii) 63,391 shares of common stock issued subsequent to January 1, 2012 upon the net exercise of warrants outstanding as of
January 1, 2012, which shares will be sold in the offering by certain selling stockholders, and (iii) 575,000 shares that will be sold by us in the
offering.

114

Edgar Filing: InvenSense Inc - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 139

Table of Contents

Unless otherwise indicated and subject to applicable community property laws, to our knowledge, each stockholder named in the following table
possesses sole voting and investment power over the shares listed. Unless otherwise noted below, the address of each person listed on the table is
c/o InvenSense, Inc., 1197 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to the Offering

Number
of Shares
Being
Offered�

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the Offering�

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner Shares
Percentage

(%) Shares
Percentage

(%)
5% Stockholders:
Entities affiliated with Artiman Ventures(1) 15,047,975 18.9 1,504,797 13,543,178 16.9
Entities affiliated with Partech International(2) 14,993,425 18.9 1,918,460 13,074,965 16.3
Sierra Ventures IX, L.P.(3) 5,853,591 7.4 748,987 5,104,604 6.4
QUALCOMM Incorporated(4) 4,627,290 5.8 592,078 4,035,212 5.0

Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Steven Nasiri(5) 11,043,620 13.6 1,300,000 9,743,620 11.9
Behrooz Abdi(6) � � � � �
R. Douglas Norby(7) 75,520 * � 75,520 *
Jon Olson(8) 7,500 * � 7,500 *
Amit Shah(9) 5,000 * � 5,000 *
Tim Wilson(10) 5,000 * � 5,000 *
Yunbei �Ben� Yu, Ph.D.(11) 5,000 * � 5,000 *
Alan Krock(12) � � � � �
Jim Callas(13) 33,749 * � 33,749 *
Mark Voll(14) � � � � �
Mahesh Karanth(14) 213,125 * � 213,125 *
Daniel Goehl(15) 507,083 * � 507,083 *
Joseph Jiang(16) 245,833 * � 245,833 *
Ram Krishnan(17) 562,500 * � 562,500 *
Stephen Lloyd(18) 237,500 * � 237,500 *
All current directors and executive officers as a group (11
persons)(19) 12,448,723 15.2 1,300,000 11,148,723 13.5
Other Selling Stockholders:
Cybernet Venture Capital Corp.(20) 1,592,814 2.0 156,407 1,436,407 1.8
Macnica Investment Partners(21) 1,417,715 1.8 181,401 1,236,314 1.5
Key Capital Corporation(22)� 1,404,586 1.8 179,722 1,224,864 1.5
Inventec Appliances Corporation(23) 1,194,610 1.5 152,854 1,041,756 1.3
DoCoMo Capital, Inc.(24) 796,407 1.0 101,903 694,504 *
Venture Lending & Leasing IV, LLC(25) 578,387 * 54,813 523,574 *
Venture Lending & Leasing V, LLC(26) 91,634 * 8,578 83,056 *

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.
� Assumes the exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares.
� The selling stockholder is an affiliate of a broker-dealer. The selling stockholder has represented to us that (i) it purchased the shares in

the ordinary course of business, and (ii) at the time of the purchase of the shares, the selling stockholder had no agreements or
understandings, directly or indirectly, with any person to distribute the shares.

(1) Includes 14,759,653 shares of common stock held by Artiman Ventures, L.P., 95,372 shares of common stock held by Artiman Ventures